09	-08-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
Form <b>FTO-1595</b> (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
KEI	C
	2831239 <u>~~~~~</u>
	ce: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution	
Donald A. Zick	Name: Interlink Networks, Inc.
Donald A. Zick	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) August 17, 2004	
	s 🗹 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Ann Arbor
Security Agreement Change of N	lame State: Michigan
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 48108
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.p. <u>40100</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/813,357	
Additional nur	mbers attached?
5. Name and address to whom corresponden	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Stuart T. F. Huang	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Steptoe & Johnson	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Box PTO	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1330 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.	Enclosed
2004 NGETACHE 00000066 10813357	None required (government interest not affecting title
8021 40.00 00 City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: D.C. Zip: 20036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (202) 429-3000	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (202) 429-3902	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	
	34, 184 <b>2</b> 25EP 2004
Signatu	
Ctuart T E Huana	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents:

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Donald A. ZICK, hereafter referred to as Applicant, residing at 379 Dogwood Court, Saline, Michigan 48176, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "ASYNCHRONOUS ENHANCED SHARED SECRET PROVISIONING PROTOCOL" for which an application for a United States Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 31, 2004, and assigned Application Number 10/813,357; and

WHEREAS, INTERLINK NETWORKS, INC., a corporation having a principal place of business at 5405 Data Court, Suite 300, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the complete title and interest in said invention, and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known, that for good and valuable consideration, I, DONALD A. ZICK, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, and set over unto said assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention; and any and all improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application for patent, as fully set forth and described therein; and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patents derived from the aforesaid application which have been or shall be filed in the United States; and any and all United States patents to be issued therefor in the United States; and all corresponding foreign counterpart applications derived from the aforesaid United States patent application and related applications as prepared for and filed in any and all foreign countries; and all foreign patents issued therefor, said entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention being the same for said assignee's own use and for the use of its assigns, successors, and legal

PATENT REEL: 015755 FRAME: 0984 representatives to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made:

AND I, for myself, my heirs, assigns, successors, and legal representatives hereby covenant to and with said assignee, its assigns, successors, and legal representatives, that I have full right to sell and assign the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any and all patents to be had therefor and that the entire right, title and interest herein conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance whatsoever;

AND I ALSO, for myself, my heirs, assigns, successors, and legal representatives hereby further covenant to and with said assignee, its assigns, successors, and legal representatives to fully cooperate therewith in the prosecution of the aforesaid application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any and all foreign jurisdictions, said cooperation extending to any U.S. or foreign application derived from the aforesaid application, and including the execution of additional declarations, assignments, and other formal documents as may be required in connection therewith;

AND I do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patents to said assignee, as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest therein.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants Stuart T. F. Huang (Reg. No. 34,184), Scott D. Watkins (Reg. No. 36,715), and D. Douglas Price (Reg. No. 24,514), the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related

PATENT REEL: 015755 FRAME: 0985

application or otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal as indicated below. Date: 8/17/04 Acknowledgment County of ( ) Jugust, 2004, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Donald A. ZICK, On this 17 day of personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his individual and authorized capacities, and that by his signature on this instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed this instrument. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written. Notary Public in and for Said State Notary Public, State of Michigan

Acting in the County of

County of Washtenaw
My Coremission Expires Dec. 5, 2008

- 3 -

RECORDED: 09/02/2004